PALM BEACH COUNTY **BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS**

Agenda Item No:

7A-1

BOARD APPOINTMENT SUMMARY

Meeting Date: May 6, 2008

Submitted By: **County Administration**

Advisory Board Name: Treasure Coast Regional Planning Council

I. EXECUTIVE BRIEF

Motion and Title: Staff recommends motion to ratify: the appointment of the following member from the Palm Beach County League of Cities to replace Mayor David Lodwick as an Alternate on the Treasure Coast Regional Planning Council (TCRPC):

Nominee	Seat No.	<u>Requirement</u>
Councilman Terry Brown	7A	Palm Beach County Official

Summary: The TCRPC consists of a total of 47 members: 19 regular and 19 alternates, which are elected officials; and nine (9) members which are appointed by the Governor. Palm Beach County is represented as follows: three (3) regular members and three (3) alternates must be members of the Palm Beach County Board of County Commissioners (BCC); as well as, five (5) regular and five (5) alternates which are appointed by the Palm Beach County League of Cities (League of Cities) who must be elected officials. In accordance with the TCRPC policy, the BCC is required to ratify the League of Cities appointments. At its regular meeting on March 26, 2008, the League of Cities nominated Councilman Terry Brown from the Town of Ocean Ridge to replace Royal Palm Beach Mayor David Lodwick on the TCRPC. Countywide (RPB)

Background and Justification: The TCRPC is charged with discussing local comprehensive plans; development of regional impact and other regional planning activities. TCRPC policy requires that the BCC ratify all League of Cities appointments.

Attachment:

Letter from Michael J. Busha, Treasure Coast Regional Planning Council 1.

Recommended by:	1 Baller	4/10/08
	Deputy County Administrator	[/] Date
Approved By:	Arato RS	4/16/08
	Assistant County Attorney	Date



Palm Beach County LEAGUE of CITIES, Inc.

March 26, 2008

Mr. Michael Busha Executive Director Treasure Coast Regional Planning Council 301 E. Ocean Blvd., Suite 300 Stuart, FL 34994

RE: Appointments to the Treasure Coast Regional Planning Council

Dear Mr. Busha:

This is to inform you that at its meeting on March 26, 2008, the Palm Beach County League of Cities ratified its appointment of Town of Ocean Ridge Councilman Terry Brown to replace Royal Palm Beach Mayor David Lodwick as the League of Cities' Seat 4 Alternate on the Treasure Coast Regional Planning Council.

If you have any questions, please contact our office at 355-4484.

Sincerely,

risten takalainen Kristen Puhalainen

Executive Secretary

cc: Councilman Terry Brown, Town of Ocean Ridge Patty Hindle, County Administration